

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 516 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22483 OF 2022

Montana Developers Private Limited	...Petitioner
Versus	
Aditya Developers And 7 Ors	...Respondents

Mr. Uttam Rane, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. Pooja Kane, Mr. Jitendra Jain i/b. Mr. Yogesh Adhia, advocate for respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 9 JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. Both the learned advocates for the parties submit that the matter has suddenly come up on board and hence they are not ready to argue the petition today. The learned advocate for the petitioner submits that Interim Application No. 3289 of 2021 seeks a stay on the operation of the Award. He further submits that the petition under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, filed by the petitioner, was dismissed for default. The present interim application for restoration under Section 9 has been filed by the petitioner. Both counsel seek an adjournment today.

2. Stand over to 6th August 2025.

3. In the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of

the restoration application upon the advocate for the respondent within three days from today.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)