

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.516 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22483 OF 2022**

Montana Developers Pvt.Ltd.	... Petitioner
v/s.	
Aditya Developers & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Uttam Rane for the Petitioner.
Mr. Yogesh Adhia for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 23RD JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of both the Advocates who state that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement, list the matter on 13th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)